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           November, 2020 
Name of City Police Officer  (#12345): 
 
I would like to bring to your attention violations of the criminal code, namely sections 21, 122, 126, 
128, 176, 180, 218, 219, 245, 269, 269.1, 346, 361, 380, 423, 430. 
 
NAMES OF ACCUSED: 
Example... 
The accused are Ontario Premier Doug Ford (DOB November 20, 1964), and the Ontario 
Lieutenant Governor Elizabeth Dowdeswell (DOB November 9, 1944).  
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ADDRESS OF ACCUSED: 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Numerous criminal code violations were committed by Ontario Premier Doug Ford, and the Ontario 
Lieutenant Governor Elizabeth Dowdeswell. 
The offenses were committed at Queens Park. 
The offenses were committed on March 17, 2020, and March 30, 2020. 
 
PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE: 
DATE:                _________________________ 
LOCATION:       _________________________ 
OFFENCES ALLEGED: 
 
RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT, CHILD ABUSE, ELDER ABUSE, HEALTHY PEOPLE ABUSE, 
INHUMANE ACTS ON CIVILIAN POPULATIONS, BODILY HARM, TORTURE. 
example: 
Section 21- Party to offense: did unlawfully commit numerous offenses. In particular, violating 
section 126 Criminal Code Disobeying a Statute. The statute violated was section 7.0.2 (1) & (3) of 
the Emergency Management and Civil Protection Act. Emergency measures were not in 
accordance with the Canadian Charter of Rights and Freedoms. The measures violated section 1 
of the Charter as there was never any sworn, under oath DEMOSNTRABLY JUSTIFIED evidence 
or reasoning. 
The measures violated virtually every aspect of section 2 of the Charter. In particular, one's ability 
to have an alternative opinion, belief due to overwhelming fear mongering and false facts regarding 
how hospitals and test centers were overloaded. Freedoms affected were freedom of peaceful 
assembly, freedom of association. The measures isolated virtually everyone in Ontario. 
A very significant right of the gaining a livelihood was violated on a large scale. 
 
Section 122 - Breach of trust. The accused broke trust by disobeying statutes as stated herein, as 
well as committed fraud through debt increase - making children and teens and the unborn debt 
laden.  
 
Section 126 - Disobeying a Statute. The accused disobeyed section 7.0.2 (1) of the Emergency 
Management and Civil Protection Act, by violating the Canadian Charter of Rights and Freedoms. 
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The accused disobeyed the Constitution Act, 1982, in particular, sections 52, 1, 2, 6, 7, 9, 12, 15, 
26, 31. 
 
Section 128 - Misconduct. There are numerous reports in a variety of medium that CORONERS 
are involved with fraudulent death certificates labelling COVID for deaths completely unrelated to 
the death.  
etc.... 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
I will say: 

Example.... 
The GPMB put out a document with a copyright date of 2019, with a released date of September 
2019, telling of a UN and WHO planned simulation and training exercise for the release of a lethal 
respiratory pathogen - by September 2020. 

"Progress indicator(s) for September 2020" 

"The United Nations (including WHO) conducts at least two system-wide training and 
simulation exercises, including one for covering the deliberate release of a lethal 
respiratory pathogen." 

The emergency orders did not accompany any definitive DEMONSTRABLY JUSTIFIED 
information that was sworn under oath and easily verified, violating the most fundament laws, 
violating fundament justice. 

On March 17, 2020, according the Government of Canada website showing "history" to that point, 
there was only one case, and one death. This is not a pandemic. 

The accused followed a path, without real justification and caused serious harm in virtually all 
areas of life. 

There was no "emergency" that required a Declaration of Emergency. There was no situation or 
impending situation that constituted a danger of major proportion. HOWEVER, THERE IS ONE 
NOW BECAUSE OF THE EMEGENCY MEASURES. 
The accused recklessly endangered the lives of a significant portion of the population. 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________ 


